(7) To consider and if thought fit, to pass with or without modifications, the following resolution as a Special   Resolution:

A. “RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provision of Section 94 ,97 and all other applicable provisions, if any, of the companies Act,
1956, the Authorised Share Capital of the Company be and is hereby increased from Rs.120,000,000/- (Rupees  Twelve Crores)
divided into 12,000,000 ( One  Crores Twenty Lacs ) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 20,00,00,000

REGISTERED OFFICE

(Rupees Twenty Crores Only) by creation of 80,00,000 (Eighty Lacs) equity shares of Rs. 10/-  (Rupees Ten Only) each, with the
rights, privileges and conditions attaching thereto as are provided by the regulations of the company for the time being with the